

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 6077 of 2024****DEVENDRA KHANNA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

27/03/2026	Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the state / respondents No. 1 & 2. Mr. Rupesh Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 3. As prayed by counsel for the parties, list this case for final hearing on 6th April, 2026. Till then, interim relief granted earlier shall continue. Certified copy, as per rules. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge