

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 6077 of 2024****DEVENDRA KHANNA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	Mr. G. S. Ahluwalia, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Amit Nayak, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Rupesh Shrivastava, Advocate for the respondent No. 3. Arguments heard finally. Reserved for judgment. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	